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JCP/2014-15/043 Dated - 25/08/2015

To,

The Secretary,

Election Commission of India,
Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi-110001

Sub  Annual Return for the year ended 31/03/2015.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above mention subject please find enclosed herewith following
documents for your perusal and scrutiny:-

Annexure-1:- Up to date information - List of office Bearers,
Annexure-2:- Annual Report of Contribution in from 24A,



nnexure-JL

Jai Chhattisgarh Party

List of newly Elected Office Bearers (Election Dated 15/07/2014)

S. No. Post

1. President

2. Vice President
3 Vice President
4, General Secretary
5. General Secretary
6. General Secretary
1. Treasurer

8. Secretary

Place- Raipur
Dated- 25/08/2015

Name

CA Vishnu Dutta
Baghel

Tika Ram Sahu

Rajendra

Chandrakar

Srikant Kaser

K.C. Dewangan

Sanjiv Sen

Avinash Agrawal

Madan Sahu

Address

At & Post -Pathari Via-
Baikunth Teh. & Dist.-
Raipur (C.G.)-493116

HIG,Sector-2,DDU Nagar,
Raipur (C.G.)-492Q10

A-3,Shailendra Nagar,
Raipur (C.G.)~492001

At & Post-Gariyabandh
Distt.-Garibandh (C.G.)

D-31, Maruti Enclave,
Tatibandh, Raipur (C.G.)
492099

Vinayak Chowk, Vikas
Nagar Ward No.2,
Kota,Raipur (C.G.)-

492009

Professor Colony, Raipur
(C.G.)-492001

Banjari Nagar DDU Ward
No.69, Raipur (C.G.)-
492010

Contact No.

9300200358

9589351252

98261184377

769405755

9179270000

9407970001

9300696317

9827135551

For Jai Chhattisgarh party

(Av/ipistfAgrawal)

Treasurer



Form 24A

(Refer Rule 85B of conduct of election Rules.1961)

This form should be filed with the election commission before the due date for furnishing a return of the
political party's income of concerned financial year under section 139 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 (43 of
1961) and a certificate to this effect should be attached with the Income Tax return to claim exemption under
the Income Tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961).

1. Name of the Political Party Jai Chhattisgarh party
2. Status of the Political Party Unrecognised
3. Address of the headquarters R No.8, lind, floor, Shahid Veer Narayan Singh Parisar
Of the political Party Nagar Ghadi Chowk, Raipur (C.G.) 492001
4. Date of registration of political party 02/01/2008
With Election Commission
5. Permanent Account Number (PAN) AAAAJ4870E
And Income Tax Circle where return of ACIT Circle 1(1), Raipur (C.G.)
Political Party is Filed
6. Detail Of the Contribution Received ,in 01/04/2014 To 31/03/2015

Excess of rupees Twenty Thousand,
During The F.Y.

Please see Annexure Il attached

In case of payment by cheque / DD /, Indicate name of bank and branch of the bank on which the cheque/
DD/ ha been drawn.

7. In case the contributor is a Company, whether the condition laid down under section 293A the Companies
Act 1956 have been compiled with N.A.

VERIFICATION

I Avinash Agrawal son of Late Dhruw Narayan Agrawal Solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge
and belief, the information given in in this form is correct, complete and truly stated.

[ further declare that | am verifying this form in my capacity as President on behalf of the above named
political Party and | am also competent to do so.

Fqrjai Chhattisgarh party
Place- Raipur
Dated-25/08/2015 (%



Annexure-2

s.no

10

11

12

JAI CHHATTISGARH PARTY

Detail of Contribution Received during the financial year 2014-15

Name & Complete Addrees of the contributor

Sudhanshu Baghe

3031/69 GHAR BEHIND RSU KANCHANJUNGHA
ESTATE P RAIPUR ,CHHATISHGARH'INDIA,492010
PRAVEEN KUMAR VERMA

8,2nd floor ,SHAHID VIR NARAYAN SINGH
PARISAR ,GE ROAD NAGAR GHADI CHOUK,
RAIPUR CHHATISHGARH,INDIA 492001

MEERA BAGHEL

3031/69 GHAR BEHIND RSU KANCHANJUNGHA
ESTATE P RAIPUR ,CHHATISHGARH,INDIA,492010
Tanuja Baghel

GOVERNMENT SVESCOLLEGE ,BILAIGARH,DISTT
BALODABAZAR,BILAIGARH,CHHATTISGARH
493330

SHRIRAM BAGHEL

KANCHAN NAGAR, BABA BADI, PURANI BAST
KUSHALPUR, RAIPUR, CHHATISHGARH, 492001
Gajendra Singh Rajawat
QR-NO.C-892, KRISHNA VIHAR, NTPC COLONY
JAMNIPALI, KORBA, CHHATISHGARH, 495450
Anand Kunwar Rajawat

C Type 345, Sector-l,Balco Township Korba,
Chhattisgarh 495684

Rohan Bhuwal

QTR NO.-44, SECTOR-1,TYPE-IV, BALCO NAGAR,
KORBA, CHHATISHGARH, INDIA, 495684

Mr. Prabhat Kasyap

Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,

Raipur (c.G.) 492001

Mr. Dilip Choudhary

Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,

Raipur (c.G.) 492001

Mrs. Shakhi Nag

Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,

Raipur (c.G.) 492001

Mr. Rajesh Agrawal

Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,

Raipur (c.G.) 492001

Pan of ward/circler

AHOPB9833D

AELPV4185])

ADMPB7336B

APHPB6054M

AIOPB3895N

AHZPR5216K

AJAPR2527H

AJIPB8531A

ASFPK1567R

ABOPC6080D

ACAPN2768C

AFHPA9562M

Amount of
Contribution

150000.00

100000.00

200000.00

75000.00

50000.00

100000.00

50000.00

100000.00

80000.00

70000.00

200000.00

20000.00

Mode of
contribution

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mr. Konduru Raja Sekhar Babu
Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,
Raipur (c.G.) 492001
Mr. Dipankar Bhattacharya
Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,
Raipur (c.G.) 492001
Mr. Raja Sekhar
Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,
Raipur (c.G.) 492001
Mr. Ravindra Chauhan
H. No. 399,Sunder Nagar, Raipur, (C.G.)
Prakash Mahadik
I.LK.S.V.V. Parisar,Sikshak Colony,Ward 4,
Khairagarh, Rajnandgaon,C.G. 491881
Rajan Yadav
I.K.S.V.V, Parisar,Sikshak Colony,Ward 4,
Khairagarh, Rajnandgaon,C.G. 491881
Mr.Ravindra chauhan
Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,
Raipur (c.G.) 492001
Mr. Pradip Kumar
Korba, C.G.
Mr. Satyam Dwivedi
Raipur, C.G. 492001
Mr. Manoj Thakur
Bhilai, C.G.
Neeta Singh Gaharvar
Ganjirpara,Khairagarh,word 3, Khairagarh,
Rajnandgaon c.g. 491881
Mr, Rajesh Agrawal
Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM
Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud,
Raipur (c.G.) 492001
Mr. Manoj S lahori
Raipur, C.G 492001

TOTAL CONTRIBUTION

APVPK5606C

ADLPBO0448D

APVPK5606C

AEDPC7297N

AAXPMT7726L

AEDPC7297N

AARPK4886H"

AMOPD2128C

AEUPT4897G

AALPC9662P

AFHPA9562M

AAKPL2546G

20000.00

60000.00

20000.00

75000.00

200000.00

200000.00

75000.00

100000.00

75000.00

75000.00

200000.00

40000.00

75000.00

2410000.00

Chaque

Chaque

Chaque

chaque

NEFT

NEFT

Chaque

NEFT

NEFT

NEFT

NEFT

chaque

NEFT





