

# जय छत्तीसगढ़ पार्टी

(भारत निर्वाचन आयोग नई दिल्ली द्वारा पंजीकृत)

10, शहीद वीरनारायण सिंह परिसर, दूसरा माला, नगर घडी चौक, रायपुर (छ.ग.) 492001 फोन: 0771-2537234, पो.: 93002 13109, 94242-34996 17441

JCP/2014-15/043

Dated - 25/08/2015

To,

The Secretary, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

Sub :- Annual Return for the year ended 31/03/2015.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above mention subject please find enclosed herewith following documents for your perusal and scrutiny:-

Annexure-1:- Up to date information - List of office Bearers,

Annexure-2:- Annual Report of Contribution in from 24A,

Thanking you

Sincerely Yours

For, Jai Chhattisgarh Party

(Avinash Agrawal)

Treasurer

कृते, जय छत्तीसगढ पार्टी

C.C.- The President JCP

Enclosure- As above



## Jai Chhattisgarh Party

## List of newly Elected Office Bearers (Election Dated 15/07/2014)

S. No.	Post	Name	Address	Contact No.	
1.	President	CA Vishnu Dutta Baghel	At & Post –Pathari Via- Baikunth Teh. & Dist Raipur (C.G.)-493116	9300200358	
2.	Vice President	Tika Ram Sahu	HIG,Sector-2,DDU Nagar, Raipur (C.G.)-492010	9589351252	
3.	Vice President	Rajendra Chandrakar	A-3,Shailendra Nagar, Raipur (C.G.)492001	98261184377	
4.	General Secretary	Srikant Kaser	At & Post-Gariyabandh DisttGaribandh (C.G.)	769405755	
5.	General Secretary	K.C. Dewangan	D-31, Maruti Enclave, Tatibandh, Raipur (C.G.) 492099	9179270000	
6.	General Secretary	Sanjiv Sen	Vinayak Chowk, Vikas Nagar Ward No.2, Kota,Raipur (C.G.)- 492009	9407970001	
7.	Treasurer	Avinash Agrawal	Professor Colony, Raipur (C.G.)-492001	9300696317	
8.	Secretary	Madan Sahu	Banjari Nagar DDU Ward No.69, Raipur (C.G.)- 492010	9827135551	

For Jai Chhattisgarh party

Place- Raipur

Dated- 25/08/2015

(Avinash Agrawal)

Treasurer

#### Form 24A

#### (Refer Rule 85B of conduct of election Rules, 1961)

This form should be filed with the election commission before the due date for furnishing a return of the political party's income of concerned financial year under section 139 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961) and a certificate to this effect should be attached with the Income Tax return to claim exemption under the Income Tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961).

- 1. Name of the Political Party
- 2. Status of the Political Party
- 3. Address of the headquarters
  Of the political Party
- 4. Date of registration of political party
  With Election Commission
- Permanent Account Number (PAN)
   And Income Tax Circle where return of Political Party is Filed
- Detail Of the Contribution Received ,in Excess of rupees Twenty Thousand, During The F.Y.

- :- Jai Chhattisgarh party
- :- Unrecognised
- :- R No.8, IInd, floor, Shahid Veer Narayan Singh Parisar Nagar Ghadi Chowk, Raipur (C.G.) 492001
- :- 02/01/2008
- :- AAAAJ4870E ACIT Circle 1(1), Raipur (C.G.)
- :- 01/04/2014 To 31/03/2015

#### Please see Annexure II attached

In case of payment by cheque / DD /, Indicate name of bank and branch of the bank on which the cheque/DD/ ha been drawn.

7. In case the contributor is a Company, whether the condition laid down under section 293A the Companies Act 1956 have been compiled with .- N.A.

#### **VERIFICATION**

I Avinash Agrawal son of Late Dhruw Narayan Agrawal Solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in in this form is correct, complete and truly stated.

I further declare that I am verifying this form in my capacity as President on behalf of the above named political Party and I am also competent to do so.

Place- Raipur

Dated-25/08/2015

Fox Jai Chhattisgarh party

nash Agrawal)

Treasurer

### Annexure-2

## JAI CHHATTISGARH PARTY

## Detail of Contribution Received during the financial year 2014-15

s.no	Name & Complete Addrees of the contributor	Pan of ward/circler	Amount of Contribution	Mode of contribution
1	Sudhanshu Baghel 3031/69 GHAR BEHIND RSU KANCHANJUNGHA ESTATE P RAIPUR ,CHHATISHGARH'INDIA,492010	AHOPB9833D	150000.00	Chaque
2	PRAVEEN KUMAR VERMA 8,2nd floor ,SHAHID VIR NARAYAN SINGH PARISAR ,GE ROAD NAGAR GHADI CHOUK, RAIPUR CHHATISHGARH,INDIA 492001	AELPV4185J	100000.00	Chaque
3	MEERA BAGHEL 3031/69 GHAR BEHIND RSU KANCHANJUNGHA ESTATE P RAIPUR ,CHHATISHGARH'INDIA,492010	ADMPB7336B	200000.00	Chaque
4	Tanuja Baghel GOVERNMENT SVESCOLLEGE ,BILAIGARH,DISTT BALODABAZAR,BILAIGARH,CHHATTISGARH 493330	APHPB6054M	75000.00	Chaque
5	SHRIRAM BAGHEL KANCHAN NAGAR, BABA BADI, PURANI BASTI KUSHALPUR, RAIPUR, CHHATISHGARH, 492001	AIOPB3895N	50000.00	Chaque
6	Gajendra Singh Rajawat QR-NO.C-892, KRISHNA VIHAR, NTPC COLONY, JAMNIPALI, KORBA, CHHATISHGARH, 495450	AHZPR5216K	100000.00	Chaque
7	Anand Kunwar Rajawat C Type 345, Sector-1,Balco Township Korba, Chhattisgarh 495684	AJAPR2527H	50000.00	Chaque
	Rohan Bhuwal QTR NO44, SECTOR-1,TYPE-IV, BALCO NAGAR, KORBA, CHHATISHGARH, INDIA, 495684	AJIPB8531A	100000.00	Chaque
9	Mr. Prabhat Kasyap Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	ASFPK1567R	80000.00	Chaque
10	Mr. Dilip Choudhary Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	ABOPC6080D	70000.00	Chaque
11	Mrs. Shakhi Nag Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	ACAPN2768C	200000.00	Chaque
12	Mr. Rajesh Agrawal Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	AFHPA9562M	20000.00	Chaque



/				
13	Mr. Konduru Raja Sekhar Babu Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	APVPK5606C	20000.00	Chaque
14	Mr. Dipankar Bhattacharya Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	ADLPB0448D	60000.00	Chaque
15	Mr. Raja Sekhar Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	APVPK5606C	20000.00	Chaque
16	Mr. Ravindra Chauhan H. No. 399,Sunder Nagar, Raipur, (C.G.)	AEDPC7297N	75000.00	chaque
17	Prakash Mahadik I.K.S.V.V. Parisar,Sikshak Colony,Ward 4, Khairagarh, Rajnandgaon,C.G. 491881	AAXPM7726L	200000.00	NEFT
18	Rajan Yadav I.K.S.V.V. Parisar,Sikshak Colony,Ward 4, Khairagarh, Rajnandgaon,C.G. 491881		200000.00	NEFT
19	Mr.Ravindra chauhan Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	AEDPC7297N	75000.00	Chaque
20	Mr. Pradip Kumar Korba, C.G.	AARPK4886H	100000.00	NEFT
21	Mr. Satyam Dwivedi Raipur, C.G. 492001	AMOPD2128C	75000.00	NEFT
22	Mr. Manoj Thakur Bhilai, C.G.	AEUPT4897G	75000.00	NEFT
23	Neeta Singh Gaharvar Ganjirpara,Khairagarh,word 3, Khairagarh, Rajnandgaon c.g. 491881	AALPC9662P	200000.00	NEFT
24	Mr, Rajesh Agrawal Jindal Steel & Power Limited, JSPL, 13th KM Stone,NH-06,G.E. Road,Mandir asaud, Raipur (c.G.) 492001	AFHPA9562M	40000.00	chaque
11 ノラ	Mr. Manoj S lahori Raipur, C.G 492001	AAKPL2546G	75000.00	NEFT
	TOTAL CONTRIBUTION		2410000.00	

Juina!